Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/20/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Olaf Dickertmann	01/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Messner GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Echternhagen 7
City:	Kalletal
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	32689

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29276311

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-653-5000

Email: peter.chiabotti@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Peter A. Chiabotti
Address Line 1: 222 Lakeview Avenue

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4043-10
-------------------------	---------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter A. Chiabotti

Total Attachments: 2

source=4040_10_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018786 FRAME: 0940

500210771

1400X

source=4040_10_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018786 FRAME: 0941

Docket No. 4043-10

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Olaf Dickertmann, having an address of Werster Straße 111, 32584 Löhne,

Germany (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **PUMP**

SHELL for which a Design Patent Application claiming priority to Community Design Patent

Application No. EM000564869-002, filed on July 24, 2006, was filed with the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office (hereinafter INVENTION), and

WHEREAS, Meßner GmbH & Co. KG, having an office at Echternhagen 7, 32689 Kalletal,

Germany (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and

to the INVENTION and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United

States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, has sold,

assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the INVENTION in the United States and its

territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any

and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial

possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,

continuations, and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNROR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States

and in any foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the

ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use

and on behalf of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, ASSIGNROR agrees that ASSIGNROR will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, or

its representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNROR respecting the INVENTION; testify in any legal

proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and

reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. 4043-10

Date: 20.01.2007

Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date indicated below.

ASSIGNOR

Signed:

OLAF DICKERTMANN

Werster Straße 111 32584 Löhne

Germany

Page 2 of 2

 $\{WP360200;1\}$

RECORDED: 01/22/2007

PATENT REEL: 018786 FRAME: 0943